OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	10234049 ′ <b>▼</b>	▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	its and Trademarks: Please	record the attache	ed original document	ts or copy ther	eof
Name of conveying party(ies):	<i>7</i>	lame and addres	ss of receiving par orporated	ty(ies)	
Dansk International Designs Ltd.	7/03	nternal Address: Mellon			
General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership		Suite 1800, P.O. State: DE 2		
Corporation-State Other New York		_	tizenship	•	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes No	=	ership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		_	rship		
Assignment 🗸	Merger	Corporation-St	<sub>ate_</sub> Delaware		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	 Other			
Other	re		ciled in the United State		
Execution Date: 04/24/2002; Effective 04	I/30/2002 (D	esignations must be	a separate document f ddress( es) attached?	rom assignment	
Application number(s) or registration num     A. Trademark Application No.(s)			gistration No.(s)		
<del></del>	ditional number(s) attached		No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq.</li> </ol>		otal number of a egistrations invol	pplications and ved:		<u>_</u>
Internal Address: McCarter & English, L	LP 7. T	otal fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)	\$_265.00	l ———
Four Gateway Center	} [	Enclosed			
		✓ Authorized	to be charged to c	deposit accou	ınt
Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street		Peposit account r	number:		,
		501402			
City: Newark State: NJ Zip:	07101-0652			SECT	
0. Cignoture	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			_
9. Signature.		17		Z.	
Robert W. Smith	le	i fr	Janua	ary 14, 2003	
			· ———	Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0288

## Schedule of Trademarks to be Recorded

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
DANSK	2,227,418
DANSK	2,225,220
DANSK	1,623,322
DANSK	1,269,069
DANSK	686,275
DANSK	685,720
DANSK	661,778
DANSK DESIGNS	1,436,016
DANSK FACTORY OUTLET	1,054,111
DANSK INTERNATIONAL DESIGNS LTD	2,069,604

NWK2: 1009666.01 TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0289

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DANSK INTERNATIONAL DESIGNS LTD.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "DID, INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "DID, INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Varriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1743759

DATE: 04-25-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0290

3500333 8100M

020265004

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### DANSK INTERNATIONAL DESIGNS LTD.

#### AND

#### DID, INCORPORATED

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Dansk International Designs Ltd. which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New York (the "Company"); and
- (ii) DID, Incorporated, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("DID").
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by the Company in accordance with the laws of the state of its incorporation and by DID in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is DID, Incorporated.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of DID, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is Mellon Bank Center, Suite 1800, PO Box 111, Wilmington, Delaware 19899.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of DID consists of 1,000 shares of Common Stock par value \$.001 per share.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0291 8. The authorized capital stock of the Company is as follows:

Class	Par Value	Authorized	Outstanding
Common Stock	\$0.10	500,000	412,917
Preferred Stock	\$100.00	96,000	96,000

8.	The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations
provides that t	the merger herein certified shall be effective on April 30, 2002.

Dated:	
ששוגעני.	٠

April	24	, 2002

DANSK INTERNATIONAL DESIGNS LTD.

By:

Name: Jeanne Allen Title: General Manager

Dated:

April 34 2002

**RECORDED: 01/14/2003** 

DID, INCORPORATED

 $\mathbf{Bv}_{\mathbf{r}}$ 

Title: President

doc09C